

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Horticulture Planning & Marketing Rajbagh Srinagar.

Subject:- Transfer / Posting of Junior Assistants.

ORDER NO. 23 - DHPM OF 2018 DATED 23 - 06 - 2018.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government work, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

- Mr. Shahbaz Ahmad Shah, newly appointed Junior Assistant presently in Direction Office Srinagar is transferred and posted in the Office of Area Marketing Officer Anantnag.
- 2. Mr. Tanveer Subhan, newly appointed Junior Assistant under awaiting orders for posting in Direction Office Srinagar is posted in the Office of Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Charie Sharief against available vacancy.

Both the Officials are deemed to have been relieved from Direction Office Srinagar with immediate effect.

(Nazim Zei Khan) KAS

Horticulture Planning & Marketing Dated: 23.06.2018.

No:- DHPM/101/Esttb/2018/1068-72

Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.

- 2. Area Marketing Officer Horti. (P&M) Anantnag / Kulgam and Budgam.
- 3. Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Charie Sharief.
- 4. Concerned Officials.
- 5. Office Order file.
- 6. Concerned file.